
CHIJ ST. JOSEPH’S CONVENT  
2025 END OF YEAR EXAMINATION TIME TABLE 
SECONDARY 1 

Time Paper Group Subject Name Duration Venue

0800 - 0830 1 G1 Chinese / Malay / Tamil 0 h 30 min

1 G2,G3 Chinese / Malay / Tamil 1 h 30 min

1 G3 Higher Chinese 1 h 30 min

0945 - 1025 2 G1 Chinese / Malay / Tamil 0 h 40 min

2 G2,G3 Chinese / Malay / Tamil 1 h 30 min

2 G3 Higher Chinese 1 h 30 min

0800 - 0920 1 G1 English Language 1 h 20 min

0800 - 0950 1 G2,G3 English Language 1 h 50 min

1100 - 1220 2 G1 English Language 1 h 20 min

1100 - 1250 2 G2,G3 English Language 1 h 50 min

Wed 1-Oct 0800 - 0910 — G2,G3 History 1 h 10 min TG classroom

Thu 2-Oct 0800 - 0930 — G2,G3 Literature 1 h 30 min TG classroom

Fri 3-Oct 0800 - 0915 1 G1-3 Mathematics 1 h 15 min TG classroom

0800 - 0930 — G1-3 Science 1 h 30 min

1045 - 1200 — G2,G3 Geography 1 h 15 min

0800 - 0900 3 G1-3 English Language 1 h 00 min
TG classroom 

(including students with AA)

1000 - 1030 3 G1-3
Chinese / Malay / Tamil 

0 h 30 min

CL [G1-3] - CL classroom (x7)
ML [G1] - E0401
ML [G2] - E0403
ML [G3] - E0404
TL [G1] - E0405
TL [G2] - E0406 
TL [G3] - E0407 

Wed 8-Oct 0800 - 0915 2 G1-3 Mathematics 1 h 15 min TG classroom

Thu 9-Oct

Fri 10-Oct

Mon 13-Oct

Tue 14-Oct

Exam Venue
TG1:      1I room

Reporting Time TG2.1:   1A room
Paper starts TG2.2:   1C room

TG3:      1E room
TG4:      1B room
TG5:      1D room

Students are to go home immediately after their exams. Please do not loiter. TG6.1:   1F room 
School resumes on 10 Oct 2025 (Friday). TG6.2:   1G room

TG7:      1H room
Absence During Exams AA:     Music Room
Students should submit their Medical Certificate(s) if they are ill and unable to sit for any paper(s) when they return to school. 
For absence without Medical Certificate(s), the student will be given ‘Absent’ (AB) for the papers missed.
Only Medical Certificates issued by a medical practitioner registered under the Medical Registration Act will be accepted.
Students are to submit a copy of the MC(s) to their Form Teachers by 8-Oct 2025.

Date

Mon 29-Sep

CL [G2,G3] - CL classroom (x6)
Higher CL [G3] - 1H classroom (26)

CL/ML/TL [G1] - E0401 (20)
ML [G2,G3]- E0405 (31)
TL [G2,G3] - E0406 (30)

0800 - 0930

1045 - 1215

Marking Day - No school for all students

Tues 30-Sep TG classroom

Mon 6-Oct TG classroom

Tue 7-Oct

Report for morning assembly by 0730
Report to the exam venue 30 min before  the start of your paper

at 0800
after 0800

Script Checking

Note: All papers are conducted in the teaching group classroom unless otherwise stated.

Action Required

S1


